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26 July 2021 -  

1 August 2021 

  

Monday 26 July Tuesday 27 July 

10:00 - 11:00 Briefing on draft Development Plan Guidelines  (VC) - 

Private Secretary to Minister Burke 
 

Wednesday 28 July 

11:00 - 13:00 The official opening of Co-operative Housing  
       Ireland's Social Housing development of 80 homes  (Loughlion  

Co Kildare Eircode R51 K232) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

Thursday 29 July 

Friday 30 July Saturday 31 July 

Sunday 1 August 

 00:00 Minister Unavailable  - Peter Burke (Housing)  

 

 



      

2 August 2021 -  

8 August 2021 

  

 

Monday 2 August Tuesday 3 August 

 Minister Unavailable  - Peter Burke (Housing)    Minister Unavailable  - Peter Burke (Housing)  

  

Wednesday 4 August 
 
Thursday 5 August 

 Minister Unavailable  - Peter Burke (Housing)   Minister Unavailable  - Peter Burke (Housing)  

  

Friday 6 August 
 
Saturday 7 August 

 Minister Unavailable  - Peter Burke (Housing)   Minister Unavailable  - Peter Burke (Housing)  

  

 
Sunday 8 August 

00:00 Minister Unavailable  - Peter Burke (Housing) 

 

 



      

9 August 2021 -  

15 August 2021 

  

Monday 9 August Tuesday 10 August  

Wednesday 11 August Thursday 12 August  

Friday 13 August Saturday 14 August  

Sunday 15 August  

 



      

16 August 2021 -  

22 August 2021 

  

Monday 16 August Tuesday 17 August  

Wednesday 18 August 

  11:00 - 12:00 Meeting with the National Women's Council of  
Ireland  (VC) - Peter Burke (Housing) 
14:30 - 15:30 Meeting with Macra na Feirme and Senator Tim Lombard 

(VC) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

Thursday 19 August  

Friday 20 August Saturday 21 August  

Sunday 22 August  

 



      

23 August 2021 -  

29 August 2021 

  

Monday 23 August Tuesday 24 August  

Wednesday 25 August 

  11:00 - 12:00 FW: Discussion Re Affordable Purchase – Principal      

Officer in the Housing Division 

17:35 - 17:45 Minister Burke to speak on Drive-Time RTE Radio 1 - Peter 

Burke (Housing) 

Thursday 26 August 

10:00 - 10:45 Visit to Cuan Íosa - St Vincent de Paul AHB houses for the 

elderly  (Ballymote Co Sligo Eircode F56F803) - Peter Burke  

10:46 - 11:15 Visit Ballymote Castle (Ballymote adjacent Cuan  
Íosa) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

11:30 - 12:00 Visit Connolly Park development Phase 1   
(Tubbercurry F91T9C8) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

  12:01 - 12:14 Visit Tubbercurry Swift Project [to address declining number    

of swifts in the wild] (Tubbercurry Co Sligo)  

  12:31 - 12:56 Visit new housing development of 15 dwellings at 

Owenmore Drive (Collooney F91X2YP) 

13:01 - 13:31 Lunch (Sligo town) - Peter Burke (Housing) 
13:45 - 14:15 Cranmore Regeneration Project [Housing Project] (Sligo 

Town F91EH79) 
14:30 - 14:50 Knappagh Beg Court Strandhill Road housing development 

(Sligo Town F91KD1F) 

15:00 - 15:25 Harbour View, Rosses Point Rd - development of 14 

apartments (Sligo F91W9PX) 
15:30 - 15:59 Visit Sligo Abbey  (Sligo town F91K796) - Peter Burke 

16:00 - 16:29 Walking tour of O'Connell Street - Historic Towns Initiative 

2020 + 2021 (Sligo Town Centre) 
16:45 - 17:45 Meeting of FG Councillors (Chamber room Sligo County 

Council, County Hall, Riverside, F91 Y763) 

Friday 27 August Saturday 28 August 

Sunday 29 August 

 



      

30 August 2021 -  

5 September 2021 

  

Monday 30 August 

14:00 - 15:00 Tuath Launch - official opening of 14 new homes in Farran,            

Mullingar (Mullingar N91E68N) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

Tuesday 31 August 

12:00 - 13:00 Meeting with Mr Kevin Mahon of  
       Klasmann- Deilmann Ireland Ltd (Conference Room Custom House) 

Wednesday 1 September Thursday 2 September 

10:00 - 10:29 Visit to Kickham Barracks Site  (Clonmel Co  
Tipperay E91 R240) - Peter Burke (Housing) 
10:30 - 11:00 Visit Glenconnor Housing Scheme (Glenconnor  
Clonmel E91 TX06) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

11:45 - 12:14 Visit Liberty Square URDF Project  (Slievenamon  
Carpark, Thurles E41 TE81) - Peter Burke (Housing) 
12:15 - 12:44 Monastery Road Voluntary Housing Scheme  
(Monastery Road, Thurles) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

13:00 - 14:00 Lunch in the Anner Hotel (Thurles E41 X789) - Peter  
Burke (Housing) 
14:45 - 15:15 Visit the Eco-Village in Cloughjordan (Cloughjordan 
E53 VP86) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

15:16 - 15:46 Visit the Thomas Mac Donagh Museum (Cloughjordan 
E53 EV29) - Peter Burke (Housing) 
16:00 - 16:45 Centre of Excellence for Sustainable Energy  

16:46 - 17:29 Meeting with FG Councillors  (Council Chamber Civic 

Offices Nenagh E45 AO99) 
17:05 - 17:35 Drivetime interview 

Friday 3 September Saturday 4 September 

Sunday 5 September 

 

 


